orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Zeneca Limited	
ZGIICUS LIITINUM	Name: Syngenta Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(6): December 8, 2000	15 Stanhope Gate
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: London
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: W1Y 6LN
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/244,586	
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David P. Halstead, Ph.D. FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRA	AY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P02-540	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One International Place	<b>│                                    </b>
greet Manage. Office Information 1. (2000)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting tit
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02110-2624	<del>-</del>   -
Phone Number: (617) 951-7615	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address:	Authorized User Name David P. Halstead, Ph.D
9. Signature:	
\$ P. B	January 23, 2007
Signature	Date
David P. Halstead, Ph.D., Reg. No. 44,7	735 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing	sneet, guasimenta, and documents
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facalmile to the Patent an	
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown being	slow, ( ) ^ ( )
Dated: <u>January 23, 2007</u> Signaturey	(Mory Jane DiPalma)

PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

P.5/5

NO.626

18.MAR.2002 17:06

**ASTRAZENECA** 



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SYNGENȚA LIMITED (originally called HACKREMCO (NO. 757) LIMITED, changed\_its name on 25th September 1992 to ICI Biosciences Limited, which was changed on 18th November 1992 to ZENECA LIMITED, which was changed on 21st November 2000 to SYNGENTA LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 29th April 1992.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the sitaution of the registered office is 15 STANHOPE GATE, LONDON W1Y 6LN.

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and a)
- no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed. Þ)

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th December 2000

Richard Ear RICHARD J EVANS

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT

Companies House

REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0438